
1240 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No; 27 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES. 

· Landa in NOTth Auckland, Auck/,and, Taranalii, and Canterbury Land Districts forfeited. 

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 24th April, 1939. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the leases and licenses of the undermentioned lands having been declared forfeit by 
resolution of the Land Boards of the respective land districts, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown 

under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924, the Land for Settlements Act, 1925, and the Discharged Soldiers Settlement Act, 
1915. 

Tenore. j Lr.::, :O. j Section. I Block. 

I.D.P. 

D.S. 
R.L. 
I.D.P. 
I.D.P. 

D.P. 

D.P. 

D.P. 

R.L. 
R.L. 

R.L. 
O.R.:P. 

L.P. 

R.L. 

S.T.L.S. 

S.T.L.S. 

.. I 

S.T.L.S ... 

S.T.L.S. 

S.T.L.S. 

R.L. 

434 

636 
1778 
570 
355 

1359 

1415 

1416 

1520 
1596 

1863 
5497 

1531 

461 

169 

266 

299 

357 

374 

796 

Lot 4A, 
Section 3, 
Block II, 
Otahuhu 
Survey 
District 
(small lots 
near Pan
mure) 

21 
18s 
113 
2 

XIV 

VIII 

Allotment X 
20 

Lot 3 of XXIV 
Allotments 

13/16 
Lot 4 of XXIV 

Allotments 
13/16 

36 II 
Lot55 of XII 
part Sec-
tion 9 
8and9 V 

Lot2of V 
Section 7 

3 VI 

10 V 

Bankfield XVI 
Settlement 
4 Haw- VII 
thorne 

Settlement 
Lot 1 of VII 
3, Haw-
thorne 

Settlement 
2 and 3, IV 
Riverina 

Settlement 
2B and 3 II 
Co Id-
stream 

Settlement 
4 Oak- XVI 
wood 

Settlement 

(L. and S. 22/950/A, 1, 3, and 8.) 

SCHEDULE. 

Survey District. Lessee or Licensee. 

NORTH AucKI.AND LAND DISTRICT. 

Takahue 
Tangowahine Settlement 
Town of Orakei 
Rangaunu .. 

F. C. Matthews 

S. D. Powell .. 
H. H. Curry 
,M. G. Bailey .. 
Ohia Gum Co., Ltd. 

AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT. 

Te Kuiti N.T. 

Te Kuiti N.T. 

Te Kuiti N.T. 

Waihi South .. 
Maungat,autari 

Whareorino .. 
Whareorino ... 

Maungamangero 

T.AR.ANAKI LAND DISTRIOT • 

A. G. Ballinger, J. L. 
Arens, and P. E. Pat
trick (executors in 
estate T. Ballinger, 
deceased) 

D. McCorkindale 

D. McCorkindale 

J. Richards 
Miss G. F. Hoar 

C. C. Walker .. 
C. C. Walker .. 

W. E. Daly 

Date of Forfeiture. 

17th November, 1938. 

31st December, 1938. 
19th January, 1939. 
19th January, 1939. 
15th February, 1939. 

1st March, 1939. 

1st March, 1939. 

let March, 1939. 

1st March, 1939. 
1st March, 1939. 

1st March, 1939. 
1st March, 1939, 

1st March, 1939. 

] Totoro . . I R. J. and R. V. Lowe .. \ 22nd March, 1939. 

CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT. 

Otaio 

Hinds 

Hinds 

Coldstream 

Pareora 

F. Brennan 

F. W. Morriss .. 

F. W. Morriss 

G. H. Morrison 

L. V. Boundy 

D. L. Scott .. 

14th February, 1939. 

14th February, 1939. 

14th February, 1939, 

14th February, 1939 

14th February, 1939. 

14th February, 1939. 

W. LEE MARTIN, 

For the :Minister of Lands. 


