## CROWN LANDS NOTICES.

Lands in North Auckland, Auckland, Taranaki, and Canterbury Land Districts forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 24th April, 1939.

NOTICE is hereby given that the leases and licenses of the undermentioned lands having been declared forfeit by resolution of the Land Boards of the respective land districts, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924, the Land for Settlements Act, 1925, and the Discharged Soldiers Settlement Act, 1915.

## SCHEDULE.

Tenure.	Lease or License No.	Section.	Block.	Survey District.	Lessee or Licensee.	Date of Forfeiture.
			. 1	NORTH AUCKLAND LAND	District.	
I.D.P	434	Lot 4a, Section 3, Block II, Otahuhu Survey District (small lots	••	•	F. C. Matthews	17th November, 1938.
D.S R.L	636 1778 570	near Pan- mure) 21 18s 113	XIV	Takahue Tangowahine Settlement Town of Orakei	L	31st December, 1938. 19th January, 1939. 19th January, 1939.
I.D.P I.D.P	355	2	viii	Town of Orakei Rangaunu		15th February, 1939.
				AUCKLAND LAND DISTRI	CT.	
D.P	1359	Allotment 20	X	Te Kuiti N.T.	A. G. Ballinger, J. L. Areus, and P. E. Pat- trick (executors in estate T. Ballinger, deceased)	1st March, 1939.
D.P`	1415	Lot 3 of Allotments	XXIV	Te Kuiti N.T	D. McCorkindale	1st March, 1939.
D.P	1416	13/16 Lot 4 of Allotments 13/16	XXIV	Te Kuiti N.T	D. McCorkindale	1st March, 1939.
R.L R.L	1520 1596	36 Lot 55 of part Sec- tion 9	XII	Waihi South Maungatautari	J. Richards Miss G. F. Hoar	1st March, 1939. 1st March, 1939.
R.L O.R.P	1863 5497	8 and 9 Lot 2 of Section 7	V	Whareorino	C. C. Walker	1st March, 1939. 1st March, 1939.
L.P	1531	3	VI	Maungamangero	W. E. Daly	1st March, 1939.
				TARANAKI LAND DISTRIC	OT.	
R.L	461	10 ]	V	Totoro	R. J. and R. V. Lowe	22nd March, 1939.
				Canterbury Land Distr	ICT.	
S.T.L.S	169	9 Bankfield Settlement	XVI	Otaio	F. Brennan	14th February, 1939.
S.T.L.S	266	4 Haw- thorne Settlement	VII	Hinds	F. W. Morriss	14th February, 1939.
S.T.L.S	299	Lot 1 of 3, Haw- thorne Settlement	VII	Hinds	F. W. Morriss	14th February, 1939.
S.T.L.S	357	2 and 3, Riverina	IV	Rakaia	G. H. Morrison	14th February, 1939
S.T.L.S	374	Settlement 2B and 3 C o l d- stream	п	Coldstream	L. V. Boundy	14th February, 1939.
R.L	796	Settlement 4 Oak - wood Settlement	XVI	Pareora	D. L. Scott	14th February, 1939.

W. LEE MARTIN,

For the Minister of Lands.